505469820 05/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5516623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·					
		Name			Execution Date		
NICHOLAS P. DE LUCA	L				03/07/2001		
OLIVER M. REYES				03/07/2001			
PHILIPPE M. JACQUES					03/07/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	NOVUS PACKAGING CORPORATION						
Street Address:	31 VINEYARD STREET						
City:	CAMBRIDGE						
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02138						
Property Type			umber				
		29198173					
••		29198172					
	l						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		612)340-8827					
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	the e-mail addr					
Phone:	612-340-2600						
Email:	1	IPDocketingNY@Dorsey.com					
		DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP					
Correspondent Name:		DORSEY & WHI	,				
Correspondent Name:	I		,	E 1500			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	[{	50 SOUTH SIXT	TNEY LLP		UP		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	[{ 	50 SOUTH SIXT NTELLECTUAL	TNEY LLP H STREET, SUITE	CTICE GRO	UP		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	 { 	50 SOUTH SIXT NTELLECTUAL	TNEY LLP H STREET, SUITE PROPERTY PRA MINNESOTA 5540	CTICE GRO	UP		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	 { 	50 SOUTH SIXT NTELLECTUAL /IINNEAPOLIS,	TNEY LLP H STREET, SUITE PROPERTY PRA MINNESOTA 5540 JS.02+	CTICE GRO	UP		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	 { 	50 SOUTH SIXT NTELLECTUAL /IINNEAPOLIS, P280277.L	TNEY LLP H STREET, SUITE PROPERTY PRA MINNESOTA 5540 JS.02+ TTON	CTICE GRO	UP		

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 4

source=P280277 Group - Assignment from inventors to Novus Packaging Corporation#page1.tif source=P280277 Group - Assignment from inventors to Novus Packaging Corporation#page2.tif

05/10/2019

source=P280277 Group - Assignment from inventors to Novus Packaging Corporation#page3.tif source=P280277 Group - Assignment from inventors to Novus Packaging Corporation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049136 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

NICHOLAS P. DE LUCA, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 31 Morningside Road, Mill Valley, California 94941;

OLIVER M. REYES, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 1511-A Hearst Street, Berkeley, California 94703; and

PHILIPPE M. JACQUES, a citizen of France, and residing at 2261 Clearview Circle, Benicia, California 94510,

have invented new and useful "Inflatable, Cushioning, Bubble Wrap Product Having Multiple, Interconnected, Bubble Structures" for which a United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/717,782 was filed November 21, 2000; and

WHEREAS, NOVUS PACKAGING CORPORATION, incorporated in the State of Massachusetts with a business address at 31 Vineyard Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) disclosed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, **NICHOLAS DE LUCA, OLIVER M. REYES, and PHILIPPE M. JACQUES,** do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **NOVUS PACKAGING CORPORATION**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention(s) and said application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in said Letters Patent, and in and to any application for Letters Patent that may be filed by or for **NOVUS PACKAGING CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may mature therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by **NOVUS PACKAGING CORPORATION** for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or

Page 1 of 4

FATENT REEL: 0049036 FRANCE: 0903 terms for which said Letters Patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

WITNESS my hand at <u>*Richmond*</u>, California this <u>M7</u>Day of <u>March</u>, 2000.

IN N

Nicholas P. De Luca

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF <u>Contra (Osta</u>)

On <u>3-07-01</u> before me, <u>MARCella</u> <u>ANORRISON</u>, DATE DATE DATE DEFORE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC

personally appeared, Nicholas P. De Luca, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Marcelle Morrison (Seal) NGTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE



WITNESS my hand at <u>Richmond</u>, California this $\frac{7^{tm}}{2}$ Day of <u>March</u>, 2000.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF <u>CONTRA</u> () 55 (A)

On <u>3-07-01</u> before me, <u>MARCELLA</u> <u>MURRISON</u> DATE NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC

personally appeared Oliver M. Reyes, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Norary PUBLIC SIGNATURE (Seal)



Page 3 of 4

WITNESS my hand at	Fichmo	<u>nd</u> , C	alifornia this _	7 th Day of
		Philippe N	1. Jacques	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF CONTAR COSTA) ss)			
On <u>3-07-01</u> bet DATE		<u>MARCE []</u> ME, TITLE OF OFFICI	a S Mo A er - e.g., jane doe	NOTARY PUBLIC

personally appeared Philippe M. Jacques, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

marcolle (Seal) PUBLIC SIGNATURE



Page 4 of 4

RECORDED :093/0928991